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Proposed DRG Sites in the 
NW Planning Zone
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Albany - 60756

Fiesta - 60689

Big Swan - 62617

Glenwood - 60746
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WC Planning Zone

Legend
Proposed DRG Sites

Wind Profile 
at 80 Meters

<29%

29-31%

31-34%

34-37%

37-39%

39-42%

42-44%

44-47%

34.5 kV AC Transmission

41.6 kV AC Transmission

69 kV AC Transmission

115 kV AC Transmission

230 kV AC Transmission

345 kV AC Transmission

400 kV DC Transmission

Transmission Lines



Elgin - 34318

Wabaco - 69549 Altura
- 60779

Harmony - 68726

Whitewater
- 68705

Henderson - 60724

St. Charles - 34325

Hutchinson Plant 1 Tap - 62984

E

Proposed DRG Sites in the 
SE Planning Zone

Legend

Wind Profile 
at 80 Meters

<29%

29-31%

31-34%

34-37%

37-39%

39-42%

42-44%

44-47%

Transmission Lines

69 kV AC Transmission

115 kV AC Transmission

161 kV AC Transmission

345 kV AC Transmission

Proposed DRG Sites



Milroy - 62738

Holland - 66007

Ivanhoe - 66295
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Lyon County - 60171
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Links to detailed zonal maps: 
• Northwest Planning Zone 

 http://www.minnelectrans.com/images/NW%20MN%20Zone.pdf 
• Northeast Planning Zone 

 http://www.minnelectrans.com/images/NE%20MN%20Zone.pdf 
• West Central Planning Zone 

 http://www.minnelectrans.com/images/WCtrl%20MN%20Zone.pdf 
• Southwest Planning Zone 

 http://www.minnelectrans.com/images/SWl%20MN%20Zone.pdf 
• Southeast Planning Zone 

 http://www.minnelectrans.com/images/SE%20MN%20Zone.pdf 
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